

For Immediate Release – August 16, 2024

Media Contact: Natalie Latham

Natalie.Latham@communitybank.net

601.919.4200

## **Community Bank Opens Drive Thru and Deposit Services at Mortgage Headquarters**

Community Bank is excited to now be taking deposits at their 138 Lakeland Heights Boulevard location in Flowood, MS. The location will continue to serve as the Headquarters of the Bank's Mortgage Division, but has expanded to better serve our customers by adding deposit services, including a drive thru at this location.

"The expansion of this location to accept deposits is an opportunity for us to serve our North Flowood customers better. We believe this location will provide an added level of convenience to our customers and are looking forward to serving them from this location," said Community Bank's Rankin County President, Tim Pickett.

In addition to the Mortgage services that have previously been offered at this location, the office will now provide deposit services, including a two lane drive thru, an ATM, and night depository.

##

## **About Community Bank**

Community Bank, who today has \$4.8 billion in assets with 55 offices and over 875 staff members across Mississippi, Alabama, Florida and Tennessee, has deep traditions when it comes to culture and how they do business. Their philosophy of putting the highest of value on taking care of customers has ensured Community Bank is built to last.